Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
, CAO
My JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: AUGUST 4, 2014

SUBJECT REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE SECOND
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH AMEC ENVIRONMENT &
INFRASTRUCTURE, INC,, (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMECEARTH &
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.) FOR ADDITIONAL BROWNFIELD SITE
ASSESSMENT SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,362.83

On January 13, 2011 (Resolution No. 4-2011), Council approved execution of Agreement with AMEC Earth
& Environmental, Inc., to perform Phase I and Phase II environmental site assessments and to develop
cleanup plans under the in the amount of $140,220 under the LFUCG’s Brownfields Assessment and
Cleanup Cooperative Agreement for petroleum contaminated sites, as awarded by the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency. This organization was selected to perform these services pursuant to RFP 49-2010.

On December 1, 2011 (Resolution No. 544-2011), Council approved execution of Amendment to Agreement
with AMEC Env;ronment and Infrastructure, Inc. in the amount of $246,430 for additional brownfield
assessment services, for a total amount of $386,650.

The Division of Environmental Policy is proposing a second amendment to the agreement, requesting that
AMEC Environmental and Infrastructure, Inc. provide additional brownfield assessment services in the
amount of $6,362.83 for a new total of $393,012.83.

Funds are budgeted as follows:

FUND DEFTID: | SECT ACCT | PROJECT BUD ACTIVITY AMOUNT
REF
3170 313201 3093 71299 BROWN 2010 2010 SUPPL 2012 $6,362.83

Council authorization to execute Second Amendment to Agreement with AMEC Environment &
Infrastructure, Inc. (formerly known as AMEC Earth & Environmental, Inc.) is hereby requested.

oyt

Irene Gooding, Director—/

Xe: David Holmes, Commissioner of the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works

200 East Main Street . Lexington, Y 40507 ° (859) 425-2255 o www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD
FAWPS1\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY\BROWNFIELDS'FY 2015\1 5-Bluesheet Memo.doc




